
Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 CHLAPCI

60m překážek čas

1 Matura Štěpán 21.02.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,18

2 Malota Jiří TJ Val.Mez 11,28

3 Bartoň Max 24.03.2005 Kopřivnice A 11,48

4 Hájovský Josef 09.04.2005 Slezan F-M A 11,51

5 Čuraj Adam 2005 Atletika Poruba 11,74

6 Kremser Jan 15.02.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,92

7 Svačina Ondřej 24.03.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,93

8 Orava Václav 2005 Atletika Poruba 12,00

9 Bok Matěj TJ Val.Mez 12,13

10 Altman Patrik 26.10.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 12,26

11 Bielig Marek 09.05.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 12,29

12 Bojko František 2005 TŽ Třinec A 12,32

13 Krajník Jáchym 27.02.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 12,47

14 Třešňák Matěj 2005 Atletika Poruba 12,80

15 Babiuch Rio 20.01.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 12,84

16 Frydrych Tomáš 2006 TŽ Třinec B 12,84

17 Folwarczny David 2006 TŽ Třinec A 12,89

18 Maleček Jakub 25.10.2006 Slezan F-M B 13,22

Jakub Fojtík   TJ Val.Mez DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 DÍVKY

60m překážek čas

1 Válková Nina 2005 Atletika Poruba 10,75

2 Ratajová Kateřina 2005 Atletika Poruba 11,15

3 Sikorová Markéta 2005 TŽ Třinec A 11,38

4 Šebestíková Sára 12.08.2005 Kopřivnice A 11,41

5 Feilhauerová Ema 24.04.2005 Kopřivnice A 11,57

5 Stehnová Alice 11.04.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,57

7 Potůčková Veronika 13.06.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,63

8 Návratová Amálie 18.07.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,73

9 Hoňková Agáta 21.11.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,84

10 Bělunková Michaela 02.12.2006 Kopřivnice A 11,89

11 Maternová Natálie 17.01.2005 Kopřivnice A 11,95

12 Kozlová Valentýna 01.06.2005 Slezan F-M A 11,97

13 Kočvarová Tereza 21.12.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 11,98

14 Kluzová Michela 2005 TŽ Třinec A 12,04

15 Melčáková Michaela 05.02.2005 Kopřivnice A 12,15

16 Holešová Kateřina 13.04.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 12,32

17 Boková Zuzana TJ Val.Mez 12,33

18 Lysek Mariola 2006 TŽ Třinec A 12,41

19 Maštalířová Hana 05.10.2005 Slezan F-M A 13,34

20 Martynková Anna 2006 TŽ Třinec B 13,52

21 Hanzelková Amálie 27.02.2006 MB-Kopřivnice A 14,22

Poštulková Michaela 2005 Atletika Poruba DNP

Daňková Dora 2006 Slávie Havířov DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 CHLAPCI

150m čas

1 Samiec Ondřej 2005 TŽ Třinec A 22,51

2 Frýdl Vojtěch 24.02.2005 Kopřivnice A 22,55

3 Matýska Marek TJ Val.Mez 22,69

4 Hrabovský Michal 2005 Atletika Poruba 23,07

5 Pavelka Tomáš TJ Val.Mez 23,29

6 Zach Matyáš 2006 Atletika Poruba 23,50

7 Beránek Ondřej 18.02.2006 Kopřivnice A 23,65

8 Böhm Filip 2006 TŽ Třinec A 23,66

9 Svačina Ondřej 24.03.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 23,67

10 Hájovský Josef 09.04.2005 Slezan F-M A 24,23

11 Surovec David 27.06.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 24,48

12 Bartoň Filip 16.09.2006 Kopřivnice A 24,71

13 Altman Patrik 26.10.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 24,73

14 Škapa Jakub 16.05.2005 Slezan F-M A 25,30

15 Třešňák Matěj 2005 Atletika Poruba 25,54

16 Reis Daniel 2005 TJ Jäkl Karviná 25,70

17 Babiuch Rio 20.01.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 25,79

17 Ondrušák Ondřej 2005 Atletika Poruba 25,79

19 Říha Prokop 01.01.2006 Slezan F-M A 25,92

20 Niemczyk Alan 2005 TŽ Třinec B 26,27

21 Lojek Matyáš 20.11.2006 Kopřivnice B 26,77

22 Mitrenga Syzmon 2005 MB - TŽ Třinec A 27,84

23 Machetanz Jakub 24.11.2006 Kopřivnice B 28,09

Bujok Adam 2005 MB - TŽ Třinec A DNP

Horák Jakub 2005 Slezan F-M A DNP

Vlk Martin 2005 Slezan F-M A DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 DÍVKY

150m čas

1 Válková Nina 2005 Atletika Poruba 22,37

2 Poštulková Michaela 2005 Atletika Poruba 22,63

3 Tkáčová Adéla 11.03.2005 Kopřivnice A 22,81

4 Suchánková Johana 05.10.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 23,28

5 Hrčková Julie 13.05.2006 Slezan F-M A 23,63

6 Holšánová Amálie 2005 Atletika Poruba 23,71

7 Čmielová Barbora 2006 TŽ Třinec A 23,96

8 Tomicová Marie 2005 TŽ Třinec A 24,23

9 Návratová Amálie 18.07.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 24,30

10 Benišová Petra 07.04.2006 Kopřivnice A 24,38

11 Ermisová Lea 13.05.2006 Slezan F-M A 24,42

12 Tichá Bára 24.01.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 24,52

13 Kanitrová Kamila TJ Val.Mez 24,61

14 Krchňáková Sára 2005 TŽ Třinec B 24,62

15 Větřilová Veronika 29.01.2006 Slezan F-M B 24,63

16 Jiříčková Nikol TJ Val.Mez 25,02

17 Pondělíčková Michala 03.04.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 25,16

18 Michálková Lucie 19.04.2006 Slezan F-M A 25,20

19 Sochová Michaela 19.04.2005 Kopřivnice A 25,41

20 Mučková Eliška 13.03.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 25,68

21 Nováčková Dominika 02.07.2006 Slezan F-M B 25,93

22 Kuřilová Kateřina 30.05.2006 Slezan F-M B 25,97

23 Kožuchová Nela 31.07.2006 Slezan F-M A 26,63

24 Martynková Veronika 2005 TŽ Třinec B 26,69

Boboková Nikola 25.11.2005 Slezan F-M B DNP

Rýdlová Ivana  TJ Val.Mez DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 CHLAPCI

300m čas

1 Sczerba Vojtěch 2005 TŽ Třinec A 48,81

2 Klimas Jan 05.11.2006 Slezan F-M A 49,74

3 Lánský Šimon 04.02.2006 AK SSK Vítkovice 51,30

4 Koza Michal 28.07.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 51,38

5 Honěk Adam 06.11.2005 Slezan F-M A 51,69

6 Juřena Josef 23.04.2006 Kopřivnice A 52,33

7 Bojko František 2005 TŽ Třinec A 52,50

8 Kovář Vojtěch 2005 Atletika Poruba 52,83

9 Bok Matěj TJ Val.Mez 53,07

10 Charvátek Jan 2006 Atletika Poruba 53,08

11 Ptáček Jan 2006 Atletika Poruba 53,09

12 Melčák Matěj 08.05.2006 Kopřivnice A 54,51

13 Raška Vojtěch 27.02.2006 Kopřivnice A 54,90

14 Čuraj Adam 2005 Atletika Poruba 55,13

15 Holub Vít 2006 TŽ Třinec A 56,11

16 Ševčík Tadeáš 2005 Atletika Poruba 56,37

17 Folwarczny David 2006 TŽ Třinec A 56,54

18 Grzych Oliver 27.07.2005 Slezan F-M A 57,42

19 Cieslar Matěj 2006 TŽ Třinec A 57,80

20 Bartoň Tobiáš 24.03.2005 Kopřivnice A 58,60

21 Krajník Jáchym 27.02.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 58,83

22 Martynek Tobiáš 2006 TŽ Třinec B 60,24

23 Tobola Jakub 03.03.2005 Slezan F-M B 61,55

24 Kowala Pavel 2005 MB - TŽ Třinec A 61,87



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 DÍVKY

300m čas

1 Schneeberger Melanie Sophie 2005 Atletika Poruba 49,47

2 Suchánková Johana 05.10.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 49,74

3 Poštulková Michaela 2005 Atletika Poruba 49,78

4 Feilhauerová Ema 24.04.2005 Kopřivnice A 50,48

5 Pešlová Patricie 16.01.2006 Kopřivnice A 51,41

6 Vilčková Karolína 01.07.2005 Slezan F-M A 52,46

7 Janiczková Lenka 2005 TŽ Třinec A 52,84

8 Boková Zuzana TJ Val.Mez 52,98

9 Hrčková Julie 13.05.2006 Slezan F-M A 53,14

10 Kozlová Valentýna 01.06.2005 Slezan F-M A 53,38

11 Kateřina Mendreková 2006 TJ Jäkl Karviná 53,49

12 Kluzová Michela 2005 TŽ Třinec A 53,52

13 Bělunková Michaela 02.12.2006 Kopřivnice A 54,02

14 Kotrysová Adéla 2006 Slávie Havířov 54,25

15 Válková Ema 2005 Atletika Poruba 54,26

16 Kaňoková Karolína 2005 Atletika Poruba 54,70

17 Krchňáková Tereza 2006 Atletika Poruba 55,55

18 Bartoňová Tereza 09.02.2006 Kopřivnice A 56,10

19 Výmolová Anna 28.10.2005 Slezan F-M A 57,37

20 Krčková Lucie 2005 TŽ Třinec A 57,50

21 Brozdová Darina 2006 TŽ Třinec A 58,64

22 Heczková Markéta 2005 MB - TŽ Třinec A 59,11

23 Maštalířová Hana 05.10.2005 Slezan F-M A 60,17

24 Ciencalová Dorota 2005 TŽ Třinec A 60,39

25 Kuřilová Kateřina 30.05.2006 Slezan F-M B 61,18

26 Popová Adéla 13.08.2006 Kopřivnice B 65,08

27 Ruszová Karolína 2006 TŽ Třinec B 68,08

Daňková Dora 2006 Slávie Havířov DNP

Hoňková Agáta 21.11.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 CHLAPCI

DÁLKA výkon

1 Böhm Filip 2006 TŽ Třinec A 4,37

2 Samiec Ondřej 2005 TŽ Třinec A 4,34

3 Sczerba Vojtěch 2005 TŽ Třinec A 4,26

4 Frýdl Vojtěch 24.02.2005 Kopřivnice A 4,02

5 Matýska Marek 2005 TJ Val.Mez 3,95

6 Zach Matyáš 2006 Atletika Poruba 3,94

7 Beránek Ondřej 18.02.2006 Kopřivnice A 3,92

7 Hrabovský Michal 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,92

9 Orava Václav 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,91

10 Matura Štěpán 21.02.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 3,85

11 Klimas Jan 05.11.2006 Slezan F-M A 3,80

12 Bartoň Max 24.03.2005 Kopřivnice A 3,75

13 Pavelka Tomáš TJ Val.Mez 3,68

14 Juřena Josef 23.04.2006 Kopřivnice A 3,58

15 Malotá Jiří TJ Val.Mez 3,56

16 Ondrušák Ondřej 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,51

17 Melčák Matěj 08.05.2006 Kopřivnice A 3,40

18 Kremser Jan 15.02.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 3,38

19 Grzych Oliver 27.07.2005 Slezan F-M A 3,35

20 Honěk Adam 06.11.2005 Slezan F-M A 3,31

21 Cholevík Dominik 07.06.2005 Slezan F-M A 3,27

22 Ebr Pavel 15.07.2006 Slezan F-M B 3,22

23 Reis Daniel 2005 TJ Jäkl Karviná 3,20

24 Langer Martin 18.07.2005 Slezan F-M A 3,15

25 Souček Ondřej 2006 TJ Jäkl Karviná 3,08

26 Smyček David 08.11.2005 Slezan F-M B 2,94

Horák Jakub 2005 Slezan F-M A DNP

Jakub Fojtík   TJ Val.Mez DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 DÍVKY

DÁLKA výkon

1 Sikorová Markéta 2005 TŽ Třinec A 4,25

2 Tkáčová Adéla 11.03.2005 Kopřivnice A 4,22

3 Vilčková Karolína 01.07.2005 Slezan F-M A 4,12

4 Pešlová Patricie 16.01.2006 Kopřivnice A 4,04

5 Holšánová Amálie 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,94

6 Tichá Bára 24.01.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 3,92

7 Schneeberger Melanie Sophie 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,89

8 Jurečková Vendula 28.06.2005 Slezan F-M A 3,88

9 Pondělíčková Michala 03.04.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 3,80

10 Lieblová Tereza TJ Val.Mez 3,71

11 Rýdlová Ivana  TJ Val.Mez 3,71

12 Lysek Mariola 2005 TŽ Třinec A 3,70

13 Větřilová Veronika 29.01.2006 Slezan F-M B 3,70

14 Ermisová Lea 13.05.2006 Slezan F-M A 3,65

15 Kotrysová Adéla 2006 Slávie Havířov 3,63

16 Krchňáková Tereza 2006 Atletika Poruba 3,62

17 Kanitrová Kamila TJ Val.Mez 3,60

18 Ratajová Kateřina 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,60

19 Mendreková Kateřina 2006 TJ Jäkl Karviná 3,59

20 Hlaváčová Klára 2006 Atletika Poruba 3,58

21 Benišová Petra 07.04.2006 Kopřivnice A 3,58

22 Ciencalová Dorota 2005 TŽ Třinec A 3,58

23 Válková Ema 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,57

24 Potůčková Veronika 13.06.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 3,56

25 Sochová Michaela 19.04.2005 Kopřivnice A 3,55

26 Čmielová Barbora 2006 TŽ Třinec A 3,50

27 Bartoňová Tereza 09.02.2006 Kopřivnice A 3,45

28 Nováčková Dominika 02.07.2006 Slezan F-M B 3,44

29 Krčková Lucie 2005 TŽ Třinec A 3,38

30 Pošvancová Tereza 2006 TJ Jäkl Karviná 3,37

31 Šušková Marie 2005 Atletika Poruba 3,35

32 Martynková Veronika 2005 TŽ Třinec B 3,34

33 Michálková Lucie 19.04.2006 Slezan F-M A 3,33

34 Kočvarová Tereza 21.12.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 3,15

35 Výmolová Anna 28.10.2005 Slezan F-M A 3,10

36 Kožuchová Nela 31.07.2006 Slezan F-M A 3,08

37 Jiříčková Nikol TJ Val.Mez 3,08

38 Řeháková Klára 07.12.2005 Slezan F-M B 2,90

39 Popová Adéla 13.08.2006 Kopřivnice B 2,86

40 Hanzelková Amálie 27.02.2006 MB-Kopřivnice A 2,57

41 Andrlová Anna 20.04.2006 Slezan F-M B 2,41

Boboková Nikola 25.11.2005 Slezan F-M B DNP

Macháčková Vendula 13.06.2006 MB - Slezan F-M DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 CHLAPCI

RAKETKA výkon

1 Ševčík Tadeáš 2005 Atletika Poruba 36,86

2 Raška Vojtěch 27.02.2006 Kopřivnice A 36,28

3 Kovář Vojtěch 2005 Atletika Poruba 35,06

4 Ptáček Jan 2006 Atletika Poruba 35,03

5 Holub Vít 2006 TŽ Třinec A 34,95

6 Bartoň Tobiáš 24.03.2005 Kopřivnice A 33,92

7 Škapa Jakub 16.05.2005 Slezan F-M A 33,33

8 Souček Ondřej 2006 TJ Jäkl Karviná 32,58

9 Surovec David 27.06.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 32,48

10 Koza Michal 28.07.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 30,19

11 Lánský Šimon 04.02.2006 AK SSK Vítkovice 29,99

12 Bartoň Filip 16.09.2006 Kopřivnice A 29,92

13 Langer Martin 18.07.2005 Slezan F-M A 29,76

14 Lojek Matyáš 20.11.2006 Kopřivnice B 29,59

15 Cieslar Matěj 2006 TŽ Třinec A 28,31

16 Cholevík Dominik 07.06.2005 Slezan F-M A 27,90

17 Charvátek Jan 2006 Atletika Poruba 26,26

18 Kowala Pavel 2005 MB - TŽ Třinec A 24,98

19 Smyček David 08.11.2005 Slezan F-M B 24,95

20 Bielig Marek 09.05.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 23,66

21 Tobola Jakub 03.03.2005 Slezan F-M B 23,48

22 Říha Prokop 01.01.2006 Slezan F-M A 22,98

23 Ebr Pavel 15.07.2006 Slezan F-M B 22,70

24 Maleček Jakub 25.10.2006 Slezan F-M B 22,33

25 Frydrych Tomáš 2006 TŽ Třinec B 21,92

26 Machetanz Jakub 24.11.2006 Kopřivnice B 19,90

27 Niemczyk Alan 2005 TŽ Třinec B 18,18

28 Martynek Tobiáš 2006 TŽ Třinec B 17,68

29 Mitrenga Syzmon 2005 TŽ Třinec A 13,68

Bujok Adam 2005 TŽ Třinec A DNP

Jakub Fojtík   TJ Val.Mez DNP

Sadílek Jakub 2005 Atletika Poruba DNP



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016 DÍVKY

RAKETKA výkon

1 Lieblová Tereza 2006 TJ Val.Mez 37,20

2 Šebestíková Sára 12.08.2005 Kopřivnice A 34,95

3 Pošvancová Tereza 2006 TJ Jäkl Karviná 33,78

4 Kaňoková Karolína 2005 Atletika Poruba 31,05

5 Jurečková Vendula 28.06.2005 Slezan F-M A 30,88

6 Šušková Marie 2005 Atletika Poruba 28,95

7 Melčáková Michaela 05.02.2005 Kopřivnice A 28,88

8 Řeháková Klára 07.12.2005 Slezan F-M B 28,62

9 Maternová Natálie 17.01.2005 Kopřivnice A 27,83

10 Holešová Kateřina 13.04.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 25,00

11 Hlaváčová Klára 2006 Atletika Poruba 21,95

12 Stehnová Alice 11.04.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 21,66

13 Heczková Markéta 2005 MB - TŽ Třinec A 20,20

14 Mučková Eliška 13.03.2005 AK SSK Vítkovice 18,12

15 Tomicová Marie 2006 TŽ Třinec A 17,99

16 Krchňáková Sára 2005 TŽ Třinec B 17,85

17 Janiczková Lenka 2005 TŽ Třinec A 17,35

18 Brozdová Darina 2006 TŽ Třinec A 17,12

19 Andrlová Anna 20.04.2006 Slezan F-M B 15,46

20 Martynková Anna 2006 TŽ Třinec B 12,42

21 Ruszová Karolína 2006 TŽ Třinec B 6,12



Beskydský pohár přípravek 2016
areál Porubská 832, Ostrava - Poruba

čtvrtek 23.6.2016

4x100m čas

1
Hrabovský,Orava 

Schneeberger,Poštulková 2-Atletika Poruba
0:58,75

2
Samiec,Sczerba, 

Sikorová,Lysek 1-TŽ Třinec A
0:59,77

3
Tkáčová,Feilhauerová, 

Frýdl,M.Bartoň 1-Kopřivnice A
1:00,05

4
Sadílek,Válková E. 

Zach,Válková N. 1-Atletika Poruba
1:01,29

4
Rýdlová, Kanitrová 

Matýska,Malota 1-TJ Val.Mez
1:01,29

6
Pešlová,Šebestíková, 

Raška,Beránek 2-Kopřivnice A
1:01,92

6
Bohm,Holub , 

Kluzová,Janiczková 2-TŽ Třinec A
1:01,92

8
Lánský,Svačina 

Hoňková,Stehnová 1-AK SSK Vítkovice
1:02,08

9
Hájovský,Klimas 

Jurečková,Hrčková 1-Slezan F-M A
1:02,49

10
Maternová,Bělunková 

Melčák,Juřena 3-Kopřivnice A
1:02,90

11
Kaňoková,Čuraj 

Charvátek,Ratajová 3-Atletika Poruba
1:02,95

12
Benešová,Sochová, 

T.Bartoň,F.Bartoň 4-Kopřivnice A
1:03,73

13
Hlaváčová,Kovář 

Třešňák,Holšánová 4-Atletika Poruba
1:04,05

14
Jiřičková, Boková 

Pavelka,Bok 2-TJ Val.Mez
1:04,24

15
Matura,Kremser 

Návratová,Potůčková 2-AK SSK Vítkovice
1:05,04

16
Pošvancová,Mendreková 

Reis,Souček Karviná
1:05,49

17
Honěk,Cholevík 

Vilčková,Kozlová 2-Slezan F-M A
1:05,92

18
Cieslak,Bojko, 

Tomicová,Ciencalová 3-TŽ Třinec A
1:06,05

19
Škapa,Grych 

Výmolová,Maštalířová 3-Slezan F-M A
1:06,28

20
Krchňáková,Ševčík 

Šušková,Ptáček 5-Atletika Poruba
1:06,99

21
Ebr,Tobola 

Větřilová,Nováčková 1-Slezan F-M B
1:07,65

22
Langer,Říha 

Ermisová,Kožuchová 4-Slezan F-M A
1:08,30

23
Martynková,Martynková 

Martynek,Frydrych 1-TŽ Třinec B
1:08,45

24
Popová,Hanzelková 

Lojek,Machetanz MB Kopřivnice
1:10,34

25
Maleček,Smyček 

Řeháková,Kuřilová 2-Slezan F-M B 1:12,86


